APPLICATION N2 AP 15712

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

The American Institute of Architects g suly 1 5 60
Received July 29 19 60
Aug. 1 60
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted  /US o
MEMBERSHIP N¢ 15712
A Name of applicant David Webster Curtis Chapter Orange County
B Address of applicant ...219. FPoppy. Avenue = Corona Del Mar, California
C  Adpplication received with check for $...20.00.......on ... July 29 19 60
) D Adpplication returned for correction ......... 19
o
§ E  Application in due order on . July 29 19 60
% F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on . Aug. 1 19 40
2 G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
@ swsthatapplioant b denied received 0 ... oo July 29 19 60
=
; H Record of registration 1eceived..........ommmommeoeeeeereoeemeeeeeesseeeeeeeeeeeemessenn, JULY 29 19 6.0
o
f:t I The applicant has been examined as 1o his professional qualifications by
S Calif. State Bd. of Architectural FExaminers
3 J The applicant is currently registered ai an architect or licensed to practice
Z . . Ca 1%01‘1‘11.5—:
9 architecture in the states of
N~
s K dpplication sent to The Committee on Membership......weecceeeveeecseeveniessssiesesinens Aug. 1 19 60
(]
% L The Committee on Membership reported on application on oooooeeeeoooeoooeoeo. Aug. 1 19 60
:é M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
i sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
<
5§ REPORT:
% As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
a in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects **
E
2
8
E= Tre COoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
2
é Date Aug. 1 1960.
3 D\ ot
% ks
3 )
S msidasssssi o A ‘;by\ﬂ\m{\j\iv
Qo i
5 r hairman
- !
5 . i
% CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
o I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
L . David Webster Curtis
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Q'Y County Chapter.
e b P \\w\ LOQNWAM/ -
Aug. 15 == u - U Secretary
N Applicant B A S Aug. 15 49 60 g
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ..o, Aug. 15 19 60 f‘-

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.......ooocoveoonenn.....
returned to applicant om ............oooooooooomeeeeeeneaaeenee. 19

60£-H 7°d 'F'I'F
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*Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

State whether
< natural or a
1turalized

Pk

¥

State whether
idence or
ce address.

from the AIA Argi3ives, 1735 Newi®

State whether
a practic-

architect,
teacker, a
lic  official,

quoted, or published without written pe@%%@ﬁ

APPLICATIONNS /4
2 /"-22__,

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
Jdcan Institute of Architects,

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I,the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis David Webster Curtis

2. Tama natural citizen of the United States.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Corona Del Mar
County of Orange Stateof California

4. My address in The Institute records will be )
Number L9 Strest LODPDY AvVe. I,f; P, /
ciy Corona Del Mar Zone State California ,/: .‘]

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as Practicing Architect

. I desire to be a member of the Orange County Chapter.
/

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this

form and its attachments,
8. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to ‘the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee,

Ao Z 41‘:(/”% / ,/C;,Z,; : .

Applivdur sigm full neme in unf.

e
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth NoVe. 2, 1920 Placeof birth Yakima, Washington

[1. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

California #C-268%7

(b) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Californila '

(¢) I hold Certificate No. .cceeeeeeenees of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination,

EDUCATION
12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location Jl\’reoc-m?éf Gral,’;:;t%n Degree
Pomona College Claremont,
Calif. 2 1047 AB
Chaffey Jr, Coll. Ontarlo, Calif., 2 1940 AA

(%) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. T list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’s Name-Address T'yve of Business Cg}"gfﬂ?ggz" P z;ioio%ufgz%"gﬁf-m
B.J.Valentine, Los Angeles Struet.Engr. draftsman July 46«Feb 48
dmos W, Randell Pomona Architect draftsman Feb 48-Feb 49
@layton Kantz Redding Architect job capt. Mar 55-Jan 56
Austin,Field&Fry Los Angeles Architects Job caps. Jan b56«~June 56

G Pleger, Blurock, Corona del
Q%“}ougan&Ellerbroek Mar Architects pro j.arch. June 56-June 60
— 7

L

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show.t ai-llmtjstlgﬂh%h’q\h three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or tedching, in addition to graduation: from an architectural school; or

eight full years of such experience without fném_aé eWatigz o{[ﬁ]uivmm combinations of both of the foregoing.)

0
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. T list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

- From To

FPleger, Llurock,

Hougan & Hllerbroek April 59 June 60

15. rchitecture your principal vocation? yesg
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest,

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. T have previously applied for membership or associateship in the ... ZZX2i% e chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or stud

E/“)(((

18. Member of Institute from to

19. Junior of Institute from to

20. Associate of Chapter from to

21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

22. Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in

“William E. Blurock

~

‘f: (LERlchard Pleger

Member

good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

2516 E. Cosst Hiway, Corona del har

— __Same
~ Momber
f/ 7 Philmer J. Ellerbroek - same
Member i T

Rumont Hougsn

Charles P. Kennedy

Reference

Reforence

704 Poinsettia

2721 ., Co

Adilrd

Address ™

Address

Corona del Mar
Address

__Coast leay,_ggrg 2 _del Mar

dress




AILA. Form 839
10,000—11-56

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Orange County . .

(Chapter)

206 W, Fourth Street
mwSanta"AgﬁﬁrCaliﬁaxnia“

€83)

SECRETARY,
Boarp or ARrcHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
......... DAVID WEBSTER CURTIS.

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files. ==

V ‘\ . 7
Date JulV 19 ) 1960 ___}% lfre 4 (/v/ /(/Vq/f-» P R
PLEASE RETURN TO: Rumont W, Hougan, U¥lib&#&h{p Chairman
3542-C E. Coast Highway
Corona del Mar, California
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...... Y €S or by exemption?

3. What was_the scope of the examination? Written, oral, and presentation of exhibits..
_of designs and drawingse

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

bate.. JULy 20, o 60ii | ) CALIFORNZA STATE. BOARD OF. ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS
(Name of Board)
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August 15, 1960

Mr, David Webster Curtis, A.I.A.
219 Peppy Avenue
Corena Del Mar, California

Dear Mr. Curtis:

The Board of Directers of The American Institute of Architects takas
pleasure in informing you that it has acted faverably en your appli-
cation and weleomes you te corporate membership in The Institute.

In appreximately two months time you will receive a certificate of
membership duly executed by the officers of The Institute.

You are assigned to the Orange County Chapter and the California
Council of The A.I.A., effective August 15, 1960.

I sincerely hepe that yeu will teke an active and interested part in
yeur chapter activities since it 1is through these activities that
Institute policies are developed. Your ceoperation and participatien
will centribute te the advancement of Institute ebjectives and in-
crease the benefits te be derived from Imstitute membership.

I want you to knew that my office is always at yeur service to the
fullest extent of its powers.

Sineerely yours,

'\
Je Ca
Becretary

11, Jr., P.A.1.A,

Enclogure




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon » 1735 New York Avenue, NW. » Washington, D. C. 20006 « EXecutive 3-7050
Janusry 22, 1965

NOTICE OF IMPENDING SUSPENSION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

\ Mr. Devid W, Curtis
219 Poppy Avenue
Corvonn Del Mer, Califoraie

Dear Mr, Curtis:

As you are aware, every corporate member of The Institute must
be assigned to a local chapter and pay dues and assessments
levied by that chapter.

When local dues and assessments remain unpaid, the chapter may
request The Institute to suspend or terminate the membership.

It 1s a long-established policy of The Board of Directors of
The Institute to support the chapter in this procedure, but
not without making every effort to bring about the restoration
of the good standing of the corporate member concerned.

The chapter to which you are assigned has requested that your
corporate membership be suspended for non-payment of Chapter
dues,

The purpose of this letter is to suggest that you make payment
of outstanding dues, thus preserving your corporate membership
in good standing,

Your response to the above will be appreciated prior to

Februsry 23, 1965 s for we must proceed to act on the Chapter's
recommendation to suspend your membership if payment for past
chapter dues is not received by that date.

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

(Mrs.) Maureen Marx
Manager, Membership Procedures

MM/pg

P. 8. The Exec.~Secretary of the Orange County Chapter is dre. Alice
Parano, 433 West Sth Street, Suite 205, Santa Ana, Califordia, should
you wish to contact har regarding the matter,

ces Orangs County Clapter




A.LA. Form S50
(Revised Edition—1-1-65)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEwW YORK AVENUE, N.W,
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To:

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are assigned—because of nonpayment of
Institute dues described as follows: Regular Dues [], Supplemental Dues [].

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1964. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at
the end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable
the member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension,
without applying therefore and without paying a readmission fee. The period of
grace terminates on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension:
in your case, on December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership
to good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1965.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join
with me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

O Hharane

SECRETARY
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

.................................................................................. , Secretary
.......................................................................... Chapter, A.LA.
.................................................................................. , Secretary
........................................................ State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of
the suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is
assigned. Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its
termination, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended
Institute member. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to
good standing.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AveENUE, N.W., WasHINGTON 6, D.C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To e, David W, Curtis
219 Poppy Avenue
Corona Del Mar, California

Date

" In accordance with the request of the Orange County

Chapter that your membership be suspended for your indebtedness to it, The Board,
as required by the provisions of Chapter I, Article 2, Section 4, paragraph (b-2), of
The Institute by-laws, suspended your membership in The Institute and in all its
chapters and state organizations of which you are a member, effective

February 23, 1965

In this connection, your attention is called to the provision of the By-laws of The
Institute which reads:

“A corporate member is not in good standing in The Institute or in any of its com-
ponent organizations if he is under suspension. Immediately upon the suspension
of a corporate member, his rights in The Institute and in any of its chapters or state
organizations shall be withdrawn until he is restored to good standing.”

Your dues to The Institute and the chapter will continue during the period of
your suspension,

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended for de-
fault of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the member in default to
restore his membership within the period of one year from the date of suspension,
without paying a readmission fee and without applying therefor. The period of grace
in your case terminates one year from the date of your suspension unless your indebted-
ness for dues is taken care of in the interim.

If your good standing is not restored before the ¢nd of this period then your mem-
bership in The Institute and its component organizations may be terminated by The
Board of The Institute upon recommendation of the Chapter.

The Board regrets your suspension and hopes that you will scon restore your good
standing by payment of all outstanding indebtedness for Institute and/or chapter dues.

_.Yebruary 26, 1965




The American Institute of Architects * 1735 New York Avenue, NW. Washin.gtdzl, D.'C. 20006
NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE: DECEMBER 31 1963 For non-response to Regular Dues $_____ and/or Supplemental Dues X

This notice has been delayed in hopes that you would have responded to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to |
you via certified mail approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request, we are compelled to terminate your |
Thi8mbership in The American Institute of Architects effective this date. |

-g'_o 5 Sincerely, ‘
0 ¢ I‘L . M
D w CURTLIS _ ALA 106 0. H. THORSON
219 POPPY AVEMNUE Secretary,
COROMA DEL MAR CA 9262% The American Institute of Architects

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)

York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20

—— e e e . e e i i S e e e, e, e e, . B gt M, i

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or $tudy purposes only. Not to be re

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New
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CURTIS & BARKKARIE A.I.A.

ARCHITECTS m PLANNERS
25165 EAST COAST HIGHWAY
CORONA DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA . .. ... .. TELEPHONE 676-16891

January 29, 1966

Mr. O.H. Thorson, Secretary

The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Ave,, N.W.

Washington, D.C,

Dear Sir:

I am at a loss to understand the notice of termination of my A,I.A.
membership which I received today inasmuch as both National and
Local dues which were in default were sent prior to the end of the
year. The notice states that I did not remit "Supplemental Dues"
however, none were due.

Would you please clarify the notice and if I am at fault, advise
me as to the steps necessary to re-instate my membership.

Slncerely yours,

David W. Curtls

% o
. ) §
( "_,ﬁ,z;’(xy/f /e://é/) )'zfmr'(z//w—n/

,.lf /“ﬂ’t”" ,//{,/{7( L‘(I/ d//})
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CURTIS & BARKKARIE A.I.A.

ARCHITECTS m» PLANNERS
2515 EAST COAST HIGHWAY
CORONA DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA . .. .. ... TELEPHONE 676-1691

January 31, 1966

Mr. O0.H.Thorson, Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave., N.W,

Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:
On January 29th last I wrote in response to a notice of termina-
tion of membership and in the letter stated that I did not owe
"Supplemental Dues", Over the weekend, in going through some
papers at my home, I discovered the enclosed invoice and am
sending it along. Please attach it to my letter of the 29th,
Sincerely yours,
R LA

David W. Curtis

encl,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. @ Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

February 10, 1966

To: Mr. David W. Curtis, AIA l/
Mr. David 8. Barkkarie, AIA
c/o Curtis & Barkkarie
2515 Bast Coast Highway
Cerona Del Mar, California

GCentlemen:

We have received your rvecent letters in which you advise
that you are not lisble for 1965 supplemental dues.

Your nameé have been restored to the Institute's rolls,
foregoing readmission procedure. In effect, this action
constitutes a cancellation of your previous terminations.
Your lecal components have been advised accordingly.

We h will prevent this situation from reoceurring
by r:::rz?ns your supplemental dues status by Decesber 31st

of each year.

Sincerely yours,

Oswald ®. Thorson, FAIA
Secretary

cc: Executive Secretary, Orange County Chapter, AIA
Executive Director, California Council, AIA
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

ORANGE COUNTY CHAPTER

433 W. Bth Street Suite 205 0 Santa Ana, California 542-4104

JanuaRry 29,

THE AMER1CAN [NSTITUTE OF ARCH|TECTS
1735 New York Avenue, N. W,
WasHINGTON, D. C. 20006

ATTENTION: MRS. MAUREEN MaRrx
MANAGER, MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

GENTLEMEN$

Re : Davio W. CurRTIS

1968

2515 E. CoasST HIGHWAY
Corona DEL MaR, CALIFORN(A

CHAPTER DUES FOR 1967 HAVE NOT BEEN PAID BY THE ABOVE MEMBER.

SINCE EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN EXPENDED AND THE DUES REMAIN DELJINQUENT,
THE ExXEcuTivE CoMmiITTEE oOF ORANGE COUNTY CHAPTER REQUESTS THAT

MEMBERSHIP BE TERMINATED A3 oF Decemser 31, 1967.

YOURS VERY TRULY,

] —_—

Lltat Titreezree)
AL1cE" FARANO
EXECUTJVE SECRETARY

- (960

71
on i,

,%’/ 6§
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon « 1735 New York Avenue, NW. « Washington 6, D. C. « EXecutive 3-7050

NOTICE OF IMPENDING TERMINATION U RPORATE LEMBERSI(IP
]

¥Mr. David W, Curtis, AIA
2515 K. Coast Highway
Corena Del Mar, Califorais

Pear Mr, Curtis:

As you are aware, every corporate member of The Institute must
be assigned to a lecal chapter and pay dues and assessments
levied by that Chapter,

When local dues and assessments remain unpaid, the chapter ray
request The Institute to suspend or termirate tue memberchip.

It is a long-established policy of The Board of Directors of
The Institute to support the chapter in this procedure, but not
without making every effort to bring about the restoration of
the good standing of the corporate member concerned,

The chapter to which you are assigned has requested that your
corporate membership be terminated for non-payment of Chapter
dues.

The purpose of this letter is tc suggest that you make payment
of outstanding dues, thus preserving your corporate membership
in good standing.

Egggbrgspiagg to the above will be appreciated prior to

) , for we must proceed to act on the Chapter's
recommendation to terminate your membership if payment for past
chapter dues 1s not received by that date.

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs.) Maureen Marx
Manager, Membership Procedures

MM/pg

F.5. The Executive Secretary of the Orange County Chapter is
Alice Farano, 433 W. 8¢h 8t,, Suite 205, Sants Ana, Ciliformia,
should you wish to comtact her about the matter.

blind note to Alice Farano: Should he pay prior to March 4th,
or if the Chapter wishes to withdraw its recommendation for any
other reason, please let us hear from you prior to that date.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
ORANGE COUNTY CHAPTER

433 W, Bth Street Suite 205

MRs. MaUREEN MaRrX

MANAGER, MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
WasHineTON, D. C. 20006

DEAR MRS, Marx:

Re :

Santa Ana, California ° 542-4104

FeEBruary 16, 1968

IMPENDING TERMINAT]ON
Non-PAYMENT OF CHAPTER DUES
Davio W. CurTis, AlA

L]

A CHECK IN PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CHAPTER DUES HAS BEEN RECE|VED

FROM MrR. CURTIS,

THE CHAPTER WISHES TO WITHDRAW |TS RECOMMENDATJION FOR TERM|NAT]|ON
ON THE BAS[S OF THIS PAYMENT 80 THAT HIS STATUS AS A MEMBER [N

GOOD STANDING MAY BE RESTORED.
YOURS VERY TRULY,

ORANGE COUNTY CHAPTER, AlA

7 =
> e B
A2l Ce2etcrd ot

ALice FaranO, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

cc: Davio CurTls
CaLiForNtA CounciL, AlA

1\‘/«755'/
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Pebruary 20, 1968

Mr. David W. Curtis, AIA
2515 East Coast Righway
Corona Del Mar, Califernia

Dear Mr. Curtis:

We were pleased to learn that you are paying your Orange
County Chapter dues im aerrears. Aecordingly, the chapter's
recommendation to terminate your corporate membership has
been withdrawa.

Your continuing interest and support of the work being done
by AIA and its Chapters 1s most apprecisted.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager
Memberehip Procedures

g¢c: Exec. Secty,, Orange County Chapter




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

ale

0

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCUITECTS
ORANGE COUNTY CHAPTER

E, 8 STR
lgéw-ﬂmsmu =EY Suite205 o Santa Ana, California o 542-4104

SeepteEMBER 12, 1969

Mrs. MauregeN Marx, ManaGeR
MemBerSHIP PROCEDURES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE oF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,

WasHiInGgTON, D, C, 20006 /
d

P

d
Dear Mrs. Marx: ///

| am ENCLOSING A REQUEST FRom Davip W. CurTis, AlA, FOR TRANSFER
OF MEMBERSHIP FROM THE ORANGE CounTyY CHAPTER To THE Hawall
CHAPTER,

Mr. CurRTIS 18 A MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING OF TH)S CHAPTER., PLEASE
INIT)ATE PROCEDURE TO TRANSFER HiS MEMBERSHIP TO THE Haway}
CHAPTER A8 REQUESTED,

YoURS VERY TRULY,

{i?ikiéﬁ Cfg;:1z4axj

ALice Farano
ExecuTive SECRETARY

cc: Mr, CurTis
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THOMAS WELLS & ASSOCIATES /| ARCHITECTS

320 WARD AVENUE - HONOLULU, HAWAII 96814 « TELEPHONE: 531-0137 +- CABLE: TWELLS

September 9, 1969

Executive Secretary

Orange County Chapter

American Institute of Architects
433 W, 8th Street = Suite 205
Santa Ana, California 92701

Dear Sir:

I have recently moved to Hawaii, where I am associated
as a partner with Thomas Wells & Associates. I would
like to transfer my membership in the Orange County
Chapter to the Hawaii chapter. Would you please advise
as to what steps are necessary in this regard. Thank
you.

Sincerely,

David W. Curtis, AIA

DWC:k1

THOMAS O, WELLS, AIA - DAVID W. CURTIS, AlA / REMO N. PATR! - NORMAN LACAYO
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Notice of
Request for Transfer

To:

From:
(advice of good standing received)

TO THE SECRETARIES OF THE ABOVE NAMED COMPONENTS:

The member whose name appears above has requested that his
membership be transferred as indicated.

In accordance with the By-laws of the Institute, we are writing to
request if this proposed transfer meets with the approval of the
chapter to which he desires to be transferred, and if he is in good
standing in the chapter and state organization to which he is
presently assigned.

Upon receipt of your advices, final action can be taken. A prompt
reply will be appreciated.

Date 19. i

MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES
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ORANGE \

:L2§=E%$§;n StreeT

Suite=208 Santa Ana, California \ 542-4104 ¥ '/

Fesruary 16, 197h

\

Mrs. Maureen Marx, ManaGER
MEmMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

THE AmMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,
WasHinaTON, D. C, 20006

Dear Mrs, Marx:

Re: Mr. Davjo W. CurTys, AlA
c/o THomas WeLLs & AssociaTes
320 Warp Avenue
HonoLuLu, Hawaii 96814

We REceEIVED YOUR NoTicE oF REQUEST FOR TRANSFER FOR THE ABOVE
mMEMBER ON SepTemBeR 15, 1969, No FURTHER NOTIFICATION OF HIS
ACCEPTANCE BY THE Hawati CHAPTER HAS BEEN RECEJVED,

WE wWOULD VERY MUCH LIKE TO HAVE THIS8 TRANSFER EFFECTIVE BEFORE THE
END OF THE YEAR TO AVOID THE CaLiFOoRNIA COUNCIL ASSESSMENT FOR WIS
MEMBERSHIP IN TH1S CHAPTER, SINCE HE WiLL NOY BE PAYING DVES HERE IN 1970,

PLEASE ADVISBE THE D)SPOSITION oF MR, CURTIS'S REQUEST FOR TRANSFER.,
SINCERELY,

ngg%ié{thé;;;wﬂb¢<4a

ALyce Farano
ExeEcUTIVE SECRETARY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

g

March 2, 1970 N

Mrs. Alice Farano, Exec.-Secty.
Orange County Chapter, AIA

108 East 8th Street

Santa Ana, California 92701

Dear Alice:

This is in response to your letter of February 16th
ahout David ¥. Curtis' transfer.

We have not recefved the approval of the Hawafii Chapter
yet so Mr, Curtis is still a member of your chapter.

Your chapter may efther waive his dues which accumulate
between December 31, 1969, and the date we are able to

take final action, in which event I should think California
Council would honor your action and follow suit with
respect to the chapter’'s assessment for him, or, you

can ask him to bring his dues up to date.

In any event, the transfer will not be effective any
earlier than the date we are advised that he is
accepted by the Hawaii Chapter.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membershiip Procedures

THE OCTAGON -+ 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. - WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 °* (202) 393-7050




—
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

December 11, 1970

To: Nannette DeRossette
Fr: Maureen Marx
Re: David wz\Furtis

s

S

Would you please let us know whether your Chapter
has ever approved Mr. Curtis' request to transfer
from the Orange County Chapter to your Chapter?

This has been pending since September 15, 1969,
and we would like to bring it to a close.

THE OCTAGON -+ 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. - WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 * (202) 393-7050
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
HAWAII CHAPTER

1210 WARD AVENUE
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96814

December 15, 1970

To: Maureen Marx
From: Nannette DeRossette

Re: David W. Curtis

In answer to your memo of December 11, our records indicate that Mr, Curtis

became a transfer member of this Chapter December 29, 1969,

\

oA

Nannette DeRossette
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Notice of
Transfer of Membership

To:

From:

To:

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws of

the Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate member

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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has been transferred as indicated effective

(SECRETARY)

Date 19
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David W. Curtis, AIA

Establishes Practice :rwo OOd I eQSOQS to
install total electric
air conditioning.

David W, Curtis, AIA

w York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

2David W, Curtis, AIA, has established
3his own architectural practice in Hono-
<lulu, He will continue as vice president
gof Thomas Wells and Associates, Archi-
J:tec’cs which he joined last year while
<Ethelr operations are being phased out.
<Tom Wells will continue his practice
from Aspen, Colo.

Dave has practiced architecture for
sthe past 20 years, coming to Hawaii
cfrom Newport Beach (Calif.) where he J
'mwas partner in charge of the $1% million
'gDuntley Industrial Park and some $3
Smillion in Reuben’s restaurants for Far

m the

25"
@
©»
-
7]
(2]
2
(e}
<
123

During his first year in Hawaii he has
een involved in the completion of the
Palo Alto apartments, the Waimea Vil-
age Inn on the Big Island, in the design
nd development of Reuben’s restaur-
ts on Kauai, in Kailua-Kona, and five
n the mainland, and in the interior = -
sign of offices for Peat, Marwick, If you don't believe total flameless electric air condntnomng
itchell & Co., and Carlsmith, is a must in modern condominiums, just show two hot, sticky
arlsmith, Wichman & Case. apartment-hunters a hot sticky apartment!

@ He served on the Newport Beach It's great for the buyers because electric air conditioning
Planning Commission for five years and cools, controls humidity, filters out dust and pollen and helps

for four as its chairman where he was : .
deeply involved in the urban planning of keep party noises from the next apartment in the next apartment.

thoué_yvritt

e%. %E‘pgbghgd Wi

u

that resort community. Dave expects to It's great for you because total flameless electric air con-

draw heavily on that experience in his ditioning costs less to buy, less to operate than any other kind.

architectural work in Hawaii. It's a must if your competitors have it — a valuable edge if they
A long-time member of AIA, Dave don't.

admits he hasn’t been the most faithful Need we say more? Call 548-7771,
member of the Hawaii cahpter, but now

with h.is own practice' t?)gpects to have ?c))(:zrl]lsi(l?]g ?ag C(:s_ HQwC‘“qn Electric t‘?

more time for such activities.
His offices are located at 320 Ward
Ave., Ph. 531-0137.

JUNE, 1970 /\/_e kaf}ia Ky : 15
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DAVID W, CURTIS « ARCHITECT

August 21, 1975

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Are., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attn: Maureen Marx, Membership Proeeedures

Dear Ms. Marx:

On July 23, 1975, I wrote regarding my membership status. Since I have
not received an answer you may not have gotten my letter. So, I will
repeat my request.

A couple of years ago I resigned my membership in the AIA for personal
reasons. Recently, my situation has changed and I am hopeful that my mem-
bership can be reinstated. Would you please tell me what proceedures to
follow. I am currently registered in the states of California § Hawaii.

Sincerely yours,

David W. Curtis

-~

/._'(L A
PO-BOK (_0:’:?0 ‘%’/3//74

A U G 2 6 1975 Kaunakakai, Molokai ‘]a'f:r.:.-;jih‘i."';'6748

Telephone 808 ¢ 558-8284
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September 10, 1975

N

N\
4 hY
Ay

Mr. David \W. Curtis |
P. O. Boﬁ»w
Kaunakakai '

Molokal, Hawaiif 95748

Dear Mr. Curtia:

This is {n answer to your letter of August 21 regarding the procedurs
for reinstating your membership. This will also confirm what I told
you over the phone.

The amount required is $212 representing 1974 regular dues ($96),
current dues (596) and the reinstatement fee ($20). Please send
your check to my attention.

We will also need the approval of the Hawait Chapter and by copy
of this letter are requesting the chapter's early consideration and
reply.

We look forward to having you on board again.

Sincerely :iyours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM:hrs

cc: Executilve Secretary, Hawalii Chapter, AIA

Blind note to Beverly: Please advise us if you approve of reinstating
Mr. Curtis' membership. Many thanks.

MM
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DAVID W, CURTIS « ARCHITECT

September 12, 1975

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attn: Maureen Marx
Dear Ms. Marx:

In answer to your letter of September 10th, I am enclosing my
check in the amount of $212.00 to cover the cost of reinstating
my membership.

Sincerely yours,

- ’ J‘:
- ; - - W
¢ F 08 . ;
“bdxxﬂz4¥1ﬂf@f e
T

David W. Curtis )

oo

...\I_y 55 2 !:.U_,J . ; lfl g
fidfe 1z Y g
fhin Jg — 74 |

-' Wt Liaple

s
>
LS

J Po. Box lose
StarRoutetdor-128

SEP Jl. 7 1975 | Kaunakakai, Molokai, Hawaii 96748

Telephone 808 « 558-8284
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September 19, 1975

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures
American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Maureen

The Hawaii Chapter approves of the reinstatement of
David W. Curtis’s membership.

Sincerely

A

Beverly M. Wolff
Executive Secretary

bw

cc: David W. Curtis

SEP 231975

1192 Fort Street Mall Honolulu, Hawaiil 968813 Telephone: (R08) 5387276
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Summary of Application and Dues

Membership Number:

Name and Address: Curtis, David W
—Box- 1050
—Kaunakakai, Molokai,Hawaii—96748
* Membership Type: —Corporate
Address Format: = = = = eeseseecesem e s e 1
* Region Name: _mthweab
* Sex: ~Male.
* Chapter Name: _Hawadii
* Election Date: September-22 1975
[

Qualification Code:
Qualification Key:

* Qualification Source: 1

* Qualification Job: 500
Subscription Mail Code =  =====-===-==-—--——omomomomom e g
Subsecription Type Code =  smrorsccsmscsecssecmmmdsmososh 7
Subscription Firm = ====------soom s omm s s e e e 12
Subscription Order Code @ =—========-———————————————————- JJup!

* Amount of Dues and Fee Attached: — $939-96—

Personal Check _ x Other
1f other, give name:
Other members included with check:

** Regular Dues Billed:
** Regular Dues Paid:
Regular Dues Rate Code:
* Social Security No.:

Account No. * Amount
Admission Fee #304-000-000
Readmission Fee #302-000-000 2N
Current Year's Regular Dues #301-000-000 48
Current Associate Dues #316-000-000
Prior Year's Regular Dues #302-000-000 96
Deferred Regular Dues #239-000-000 48
Deferred Associate Dues . #238-000-000
Current Year's Supplemental Dues #311-000-000
Prior Year's Supplemental Dues #312-000-000 n/l
Other :
Remarks:  tapm, 8/74 $212

Total Remittance
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September 29, 1975

Mr. David W. Curtis, AIA

Box 1050

Kaunakakai, Molokal, Hawali 96748

Dear Mr. Curtis:

We are pleased to advise you that your membership in the AIA
and its Hawail Chapeer has been restored, effective September
22, 1975.

The normal flow of mall should resume within a month from now.
It ©is a pleasure to welcome you to membership again. We look
forward to your renewed interest, support and active participa-
tion.

Sincerely yours,

Hilllard T. Smith, Jr., FAIA

cc: Hawail Chapter, AIA
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

s sV March 16, 1993

David W Curtis, AIA
Member #: 1636992
PO Box 1829

Kaunakakai, HI 96748

Dear Mr. Curtis:

It is a pleasure to inform you that your membership classification has been changed
to Member Emeritus.

We are grateful for your many years of support, and we hope that your participation
and interest will continue.

Secretary

cc: AIA Maui
Hawaii Council/AIA

1735 Now York Menne, \W
Washingion, DO 20000-53202

Tele phiene 202 620 7300
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

March 3, 1993

_ = e ——

" David W Curtis, ATA \\ t"“\*d AresS

Member #: 1636992 N\, —
David W Curtis Architect AIA \
Box 1050 /

_ Kaunakakai, HI 96748 /

—

Dear Mr. Curtis:

It is a pleasure to inform you that your membership classification has been changed
to Member Emeritus.

We are grateful for your many years of support, and we hope that your participation
and interest will continue.

Sincerely,

Secretary

cc: ATIA Maui
Hawaii Council/AIA

1735 New York Avenue, NW
Washingran, DC 2000625202

lelephone 202 626 7300
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1735 New York Ave. NW
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Source Code

Please check one box:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE TD New member
OF ARCHITECTS 1:] Former member

(also complete shaded area)
[0 Advancing to Architect

Application For Membership X Advancing to Emeritus
C PAVID w. CURTIS ll-2-2.0
Mis Ms Miss Hame: First ] Tast [T
Po. Box [829 , kavnakacar HI (208) 558-228Y
Mailing Address ! Phone v
2748

Employer Phone
Address
Your Title

I am or previously have been an AIA member ﬁ Yes [ No

Iwasan [ Associate ,& Architect member  (Give prior membership information)

/A 1036992

Chapter/Dates of membership/Reasons for membership lapse D#

I request assignment to the MaAvi (H’A WAL ) Chapter of the AIA.

I am applying for membership in the following category:

[0 ARGHITECT, registered to practice architecture in the U.S. and licensed in the state(s) of

(A copy of your current wallet card or other document showing an expiration date must be attached as proof of
your current registration.)

[ INTERN, eligible by education or experience and employed, enrolled, or participating in circumstances recognized
by licensing authorities as constituting credit toward architectural licensure.

Date of graduation College/University
OJ ASSOCIATE, without an architectural license from a U.S. licensing authority but meeting one of the following
requirements:

O a. employee under the supervision of an architect in a professional or technical capacity directly related to the
practice of architecture;

OJ b. holder of a professional degree in architecture;

[J e. faculty member in a university program in architecture and actively involved in research, administration, or
the teaching of architecture;

O d. holder of an architectural license or the equivalent from a non-U.S. licensing authority, with honorable
standing in my profession in the locale where I am licensed. (Such persons may reside outside the U.S.)
Bf EMERITUS: a member of the AIA for 15 successive years and either
P a. 70 years of age; or
[0 b. 60 years of age and retired from the profession of architecture.

Primary
Professional
Activity

Please check ONE category to indicate your primary professional field of employment.
M 1. Architectural, A/E Firm/ O 4. Contractor or Builder O 8. Public Library,

Private Practice O 5. Government Employee Professional Society,
G 2. Consulting Engineering Firm/ 0 6. O a. Corporate Employee or Trade Association

Private Practice [J b. Private Employee X 9. Other SEMI~ RETIREC
0O 3. O a. Design Firm (1 7. O a. University

[ b. Interior Design Firm Personnel

0 c. Landscape Design Firm [ b. Student

O d. Other Design Firm
The AIA’s national Women in Architecture and Minority Resource Committees provide special services for members of their
target groups. In order to determine the need for these services, we ask that members provide the following information.

1. M M 2. N Caucasian; O African American; O Native American/Eskimo/Aleut;
O F [0 Hispanic; O Asian/Pacific Islander; O Other
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The AIA Bylaws require the applicant to name two architect members in good standing who may be cosstacted hy
the local chapter. Please list here. (Not required for reactivating or advancing membership.)

Reference: Name Phone Chapter

Reference: Name Phone Chapter

For
Reactivating
Oniy

THIS SECTION IS T0 BE COMPLETED BY ALL FORMER ARCHITECT MEMBERS
SUPPLEMENTAL DUES

Each reactivating Architect member who is an owner or manager in an organization using architects to perform
services for the public is responsible for supplemental dues. They must be submitted with individual dues.

Please check the appropriate box and include payment for the total amount of dues that applics:
(7 [ am a sole proprietor with no other licensed architects working for me. 1 have enclosed (see dues table)
in addition to my individual diies.

I own or manage a firm using architects to perform services for the public but another Architect member is

Cl

payiiig iy Gucs.
3 T own or manage a firm performing services for the public and have other architects on staff. Payment should be
calculated as follows:
"T'otal number of licensed architects employed
(include yoursell and any partners)
Number of AIA members X (see dues table) = $
Number of non-AIA members X (see dues table) = $
Add the above dollar amounts.
This is your supplemental dues responsibility. $

(Please provide a list of names and membership numbers of those architects for whom you will be paying
supplemental dues ro ensure that you receive proper credit.)

Member Name Membership Number

Member Name Membership Number

[ I neither own nor manage a finm using architects to perform services for the public.

I declare (hat the above information is accurate and complete. T understand that, as a member, I will be subject to
the duties, obligations, and responsibilities set forth in the relevant portions of the AIA Bylaws, Rules of the Board,
Code of Fthics and Professional Conduct, and policies of the Institute.

I enclose my check for the first year’s National AIA annual dues, $33.25 of which covers a one-year subscription to
Architecture magazine together with payment for supplemental dues as applicable. T understand shat if T am nof
admitted to membership, the dues will be refunded to me.

M% (2-11-92

tember Signatiire Nate

Return completed application to your chapter together with enclosures and payment. Non U.S. Residents
only return this form to AIA-Membership Applications. PO Box 80363, Baltimore, MD, 21280-0363.

For
Chapter
Use

Date of receipt of completed application and all necessary dues payments by the local chapter
12-/ i | / 9z . (This is the applicant’s official join date)

™ Chapter review found applicant eligible.

(1 Chapter review found applicant ineligible. Please state reason here or on a separate page and forward to the AIA Secretary.

MWarce W JAIA  FRESIDENT 12/4q | 72

Signature and Date

Chapter should return all completed applications to:
AIA Membership Applications, P. O. Box 80363, Baltimore, MD 21280-0363.





